Follett World Connect Family Tree Gedcom

Source No.

49

27
64

123
19

106

69

118

20

36

105

70

71

95
115
53
54

Type

Book
Book

Book
Book

Book
Book

Book

Book

Book

Book

Book

Book

Book

Book

Book

Census
Census
Census

Census

Sources Information List

Updated: December 9, 2014

Source Description

Centennial History of Oregon, Vol. IV, p. 572-73, (per Lois Humphrey).

Charles Crosleigh, D.D., supplemented by Judith Ann Crossley Fekete,
Descent and Alliances: Croslegh, or Crossle, or Crossley, of Scaitcliffe; and
Coddington, of Oldbridge and Evans, of Eyton Hall, The De La More Press
London (1904).

Charles Henry Pope, The Pioneers of Massachusetts (1900).

D. Hamilton Hurd, History of Bristol County, Mass., J.W. Lewis & Co.
(1883), avail. through Harvard College Library.

Genealogical Dictionary of Maine and New Hampshire (GDMNH).

History of Tulare and Kings Counties, California with Biographical Sketches,
Los Angeles, Historic Record Company (1913), pp. 735-737.

Hurd, D. Hamilton, History of Essex County, Mass., J.W. Lewis & Co. (Phila.)
(1888)

James Moore Caller, Maria A. Ober, Genealogy of the Descendants of
Lawrence and Cassandra Southwick of Salem, J.H. Choate & Co., Printers
(1881).

Joann Follett Mortensen, The Man behind The Discourse: A Biography of
King Follett, Greg Kofford Books, Inc. (2011).

Kathleen Edwards Small & Larry Smith, History of Tulare and Kings
Counties, California, Chicago, The S.J. Clark Publishing Company (1926),
Vol. Il.

New England Historic Genealogical Society, “(NEHGR) V 39 1885, p 234 per
Lillian Follett Hall.”

Richard D. Pierce and Robert E. Moody, The Records of the First Church of
Salem, 1629-1736, Salem Essex Institute (1974), available through the First
Church of Salem, at
http://www.firstchurchinsalem.org/documents/Original_Record_Book_3-
83.pdf.

Robert Charles Anderson, The Great Migration Begins, New England
Historic Genealogical Society (NEHGS).

Robert W. Ford, Dr. John Perley Ford, 1794-1869: His Life and Times,
Gateway Press (1994), Jonathan Davidson.

The History of the Town of Sutton, Mass. from 1704 to 1876, Harvard
College Library (1878).

“1830 U.S. Federal Census.”
“1850 U.S. Federal Census.”
“1860 U.S. Federal Census.”
“1870 U.S. Federal Census.”

Sources Master List for gedcom at: http://wc.rootsweb.ancestry.com/cgi-bin/igm.cgi?db=Dbfollett 1



Follett World Connect Family Tree Gedcom

Source No.
55
62
34
23
22
82
46
9
11
44

13
52
40
15
127

12
17
14

66
110
73
83
24
37
45
41
25

16

28
47

31

Type

Census
Census
Census
Census
Census
Census
Census
Census
Census

E-Mail

E-Mail
E-Mail
E-Mail
E-Mail
E-Mail
E-Mail
E-Mail
E-Mail
E-Mail

E-Mail
E-Mail
E-Mail
E-Mail
Family Bible
Family Bible
Free Form
Free Form

Free Form

Free Form
Free Form

Free Form

Free Form

Free Form

Interview

Source Description

“1880 U.S. Federal Census.”

“1900 U.S. Federal Census.”

“1910 U.S. Federal Census.”

“1920 U.S. Federal Census.”

“1930 U.S. Federal Census.”

“1940 U.S. Federal Census.”

“Census Records - Ancestry.com.”
“Census Records - per Lois Humphrey.”
“Census Records.”

“Cindy Shideler Wise of Springfield, OR (family data rec’d by mail Aug.
2001 and by email).”

“Deborah Laing (of Zimbali, S. Africa) Family Info, emailed 5/15/2006.”
“Doug Robinson Research.”

“Holly Jebb, emails re family information.”

“Jan S Gillespie Family Records, gedcom post-em emails of 9/1/2006.”
“Joseph Kirk Hilsabeck Family Info, emailed 3/2/2011.”

“Kate Wilkie,” Family records, email of 5/24/2006.

“Laura R. Bowling Family Info, email of 6/22/2006.”

“Lois Humphrey Family Sources, email of Oct. 2006.”

“Margaret van den Beuken (nee Brown) of Edmonton, Canada, email of
Oct. 2006.”

Brenda Cox Research.

Candace Follett email (12/30/2008).

Chuck Yanikoski family history, email April 2012

Jeff Hazeltine information - jeffhazeltine@yahoo.com

“David Alavezos, Family Bible of Sanford Follett.”

“Follett Family Bible,” Family of Robert C. Follett.”

“Barbara Connor family history research, connor63@msn.com”
“Bonnie Moody or through Dreiling.ftw source.”

“International Genealogical Index (R),” The Church of Jesus Christ of
Latter-day Saints, Copyright (c) 1980, 2002. Family History Library, 35 N
West Temple Street, Salt Lake City, Utah 84150 USA.

“LDS Pedigree Resource File - Compact Disc #125.”
“Portrait and Biographical Album, 1891, p. 685 - per Lois Humphrey.”

“Ronald A. (Ron) Olsen, of Oregon, 2003 gedcom files, later interviews and
correspondence,” rxlolsen@comcast.net.”

“Sandor-1602.FTW,” Other.

“Tom Carothers of Bolingbrook, IL (family data rec’d Dec. 2002 by mail),”
Family Records.

“Follett Family Records and Interviews,” Bonnie Follett.

Sources Master List for gedcom at: http://wc.rootsweb.ancestry.com/cgi-bin/igm.cgi?db=Dbfollett 2



Follett World Connect Family Tree Gedcom

Source No.
32

50
35
33

38
74
113
21
94
43
93
104
98
26
18
86
122
109
39
10
128
59
63
61
68
60
125
92
89
56
126
85
114
75
78
77
76

Sources Master List for gedcom at: http://wc.rootsweb.ancestry.com/cgi-bin/igm.cgi?db=Dbfollett

Type

Interview

Interview
Interview

Letter

Newspaper
Public Records
Public Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records

Source Description

“Follett-DeValska Family Questionnaire Responses (1992-1993),” Bonnie

M. Follett.
“Judy Crossley Fekete Interviews and Family Research.”

“Walter Develski of Escanaba, Michigan, Family Info.”

“Riverside Cemetery correspondence, Fargo, ND,” 3/31/1992, Bonnie M.

Follett.
“Obituary.”
Sons of American Revolution Application for Membership
United States Public Records, 1970-2009

“California Death Index 1940-1997.”

“Certificate of Birth, Birth Certificates.”

“Certificate of Death, Death Certificates.”
“Certificate of Marriage.”

“Connecticut, Births and Christenings, 1649-1906.”
“Connecticut, Marriage Index, 1959-2001.”

“Death Certificate (obtained by Ron Olsen).”
“Fayette Co., lowa - Marriage Register #287, p.35.”
“Illinois, Cook County Marriages, 1871-1920.”
“Maine, Births and Christenings, 1739-1900.”
“Maine, Vital Records, 1670-1907.”

“Marriage Certificate (held by Ron Olsen).”
“Marriage Certificate, Lake Co. OR p. 37.”
“Maryland, Births and Christenings, 1650-1995.”
“Massachusetts Births and Christenings, 1639-1915.”
“Massachusetts Deaths and Burials, 1795-1910.”
“Massachusetts Deaths, 1841-1915.”
“Massachusetts Marriages, 1695-1910.”
“Massachusetts Marriages, 1841-1915.”
“Massachusetts, Births, 1841-1915.”

“Michigan Marriages, 1822-1995.”

“Minnesota Birth Index, 1935-2002.”

“Minnesota Death Index 1908-2002.”

“Minnesota Deaths and Burials, 1835-1990.”
“Minnesota Marriages, 1849-1950.”

“Minnesota, Marriage Index, 1958-2001.”

“New Hampshire, Birth Records, Early to 1900.”
“New Hampshire, Births and Christenings, 1714-1904.”
“New Hampshire, Death Records, 1654-1947.”

“New Hampshire, Marriage Records, 1637-1947.”



Follett World Connect Family Tree Gedcom

Source No.
79

112

116

119

117

58

42
80
108
30

99
102
91
101
88
120
72
65
97
90
57

81
29
107
100
126
67
96

121

103

48
124

Type

Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records

Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Vital Records
Web Site
Web Site
Web Site
Web Site
Web Site
Web Site
Web Site
Web Site

Web Site

Web Site

Web Site
Web Site

Source Description

“New Hampshire, Marriages, 1720-1920.”

“New York, County Marriages, 1908-1935.”

“Ohio, County Death Records, 1840-2001.”

“Ohio, County Marriages, 1789-1997.”

“Ohio, Deaths, 1908-1953.”

“Oregon Death Index, 1903-1998.”

“Parish Register, St. Saviour, Dartmouth, Devon, England.”
“Registration of Marriages.”

“Rhode Island Births and Christenings, 1600-1914.”
“Rhode Island Marriages, 1724-1916.”

“Social Security Death Index”, available at:
http://www.genealogybank.com/gbnk/ssdi/.

“Texas, Birth Index, 1903-1997.”

“Texas, Deaths, 1890-1976.”

“Texas, Marriages, 1837-1973.”

“Texas, Marriages, 1966-2010.”

“U.S. Federal Census Mortality Schedules, 1850-1885.”
“Vermont, Vital Records, 1760-1954.”

“Wisconsin Births and Christenings.”

“Wisconsin Marriages, 1836-1930.”

“Wisconsin, Divorce Index, 1965-1984.”

“World War | Draft Registration Cards, 1917-1918,” National Archives.
“World War | Draft Registration Cards, 1917-1918.”

“Ancestry.com,” www.ancestry.com.

“Find A Grave,” http://www.findagrave.com.

“LDS FamilySearch Website,” https://familysearch.org/.

“We Relate Genealogy Wiki,” http://www.werelate.org.

“Wikipedia Encyclopedia,” www.wikipedia.org.

Billion Graves index, http://billiongraves.com.

Cox Family Genealogy Resource, http://cacox.net/genealogy/index.php.

Crossley, John - jgc@americansouthwest.net, “The Crossley Families of
Todmorden and Walsden,” 2014, http://www.crossleyfamily.net

David Powell, “Folletts of Australia and New Zealand: A One-name study,”
2014, http://www.roots-boots.net/ft/follettau.html.

Follett, Thomas K., “Follett Gedcom,”
http://familytreemaker.genealogy.com/users/f/o/l/Thomas-K-
Follett/WEBSITE-0001/UHP-Index.html.

Immigrant Ships Transcribers Guild, http://www.immigrantships.net.

Jim Bullock, “Rehoboth Roots gedcom,”
http://wc.rootsweb.ancestry.com/cgi-
bin/igm.cgi?op=SRCH&db=jbbullock&surname=A.

Sources Master List for gedcom at: http://wc.rootsweb.ancestry.com/cgi-bin/igm.cgi?db=Dbfollett



Follett World Connect Family Tree Gedcom

Source No.
7

87

84

111

51

Type
Web Site

Web Site

Web Site

Web Site

Web Site

Source Description

Lillian Follett Hall Welch, “Lil’s Genealogy website,”
http://freepages.genealogy.rootsweb.ancestry.com/~lilhome/index.html.

Robert Raymond, “History of Wllliam Rayment (1637),”
http://freepages.genealogy.rootsweb.ancestry.com/~raymondfamily/Willi
amRaymond1637.html.

The National Archives of Norway, http://www.arkivverket.no/eng/The-
National-Archives.

Thomas Wright, “Wright Family Genealogy,”
http://www.angelfire.com/ma2/Wright/.

WorldConnect Family Tree Submissions,
http://wc.rootsweb.ancestry.com.

Total: 129

Sources Master List for gedcom at: http://wc.rootsweb.ancestry.com/cgi-bin/igm.cgi?db=Dbfollett 5



