## **Sources Information List**

Updated: December 9, 2014

Source No.	Туре	Source Description
8	Book	Centennial History of Oregon, Vol. IV, p. 572-73, (per Lois Humphrey).
49	Book	Charles Crosleigh, D.D., supplemented by Judith Ann Crossley Fekete, Descent and Alliances: Croslegh, or Crossle, or Crossley, of Scaitcliffe; and Coddington, of Oldbridge and Evans, of Eyton Hall, The De La More Press London (1904).
27	Book	Charles Henry Pope, The Pioneers of Massachusetts (1900).
64	Book	D. Hamilton Hurd, <u>History of Bristol County, Mass.</u> , J.W. Lewis & Co. (1883), avail. through Harvard College Library.
123	Book	Genealogical Dictionary of Maine and New Hampshire (GDMNH).
19	Book	History of Tulare and Kings Counties, California with Biographical Sketches, Los Angeles, Historic Record Company (1913), pp. 735-737.
106	Book	Hurd, D. Hamilton, <u>History of Essex County, Mass.</u> , J.W. Lewis & Co. (Phila.) (1888)
69	Book	James Moore Caller, Maria A. Ober, <u>Genealogy of the Descendants of Lawrence and Cassandra Southwick of Salem</u> , J.H. Choate & Co., Printers (1881).
118	Book	Joann Follett Mortensen, <u>The Man behind The Discourse: A Biography of King Follett</u> , Greg Kofford Books, Inc. (2011).
20	Book	Kathleen Edwards Small & Larry Smith, <u>History of Tulare and Kings</u> <u>Counties, California</u> , Chicago, The S.J. Clark Publishing Company (1926), Vol. II.
36	Book	New England Historic Genealogical Society, "(NEHGR) V 39 1885, p 234 per Lillian Follett Hall."
105	Book	Richard D. Pierce and Robert E. Moody, <u>The Records of the First Church of Salem, 1629-1736</u> , Salem Essex Institute (1974), available through the First Church of Salem, at <a href="http://www.firstchurchinsalem.org/documents/Original_Record_Book_3-83.pdf">http://www.firstchurchinsalem.org/documents/Original_Record_Book_3-83.pdf</a> .
70	Book	Robert Charles Anderson, <u>The Great Migration Begins</u> , New England Historic Genealogical Society (NEHGS).
1	Book	Robert W. Ford, <u>Dr. John Perley Ford</u> , <u>1794-1869</u> : <u>His Life and Times</u> , Gateway Press (1994), Jonathan Davidson.
71	Book	The History of the Town of Sutton, Mass. from 1704 to 1876, Harvard College Library (1878).
95	Census	"1830 U.S. Federal Census."
115	Census	"1850 U.S. Federal Census."
53	Census	"1860 U.S. Federal Census."
54	Census	"1870 U.S. Federal Census."

Source No.	Туре	Source Description
55	Census	"1880 U.S. Federal Census."
62	Census	"1900 U.S. Federal Census."
34	Census	"1910 U.S. Federal Census."
23	Census	"1920 U.S. Federal Census."
22	Census	"1930 U.S. Federal Census."
82	Census	"1940 U.S. Federal Census."
46	Census	"Census Records - Ancestry.com."
9	Census	"Census Records - per Lois Humphrey."
11	Census	"Census Records."
44	E-Mail	"Cindy Shideler Wise of Springfield, OR (family data rec'd by mail Aug. 2001 and by email)."
13	E-Mail	"Deborah Laing (of Zimbali, S. Africa) Family Info, emailed 5/15/2006."
52	E-Mail	"Doug Robinson Research."
40	E-Mail	"Holly Jebb, emails re family information."
15	E-Mail	"Jan S Gillespie Family Records, gedcom post-em emails of 9/1/2006."
127	E-Mail	"Joseph Kirk Hilsabeck Family Info, emailed 3/2/2011."
5	E-Mail	"Kate Wilkie," Family records, email of 5/24/2006.
12	E-Mail	"Laura R. Bowling Family Info, email of 6/22/2006."
17	E-Mail	"Lois Humphrey Family Sources, email of Oct. 2006."
14	E-Mail	"Margaret van den Beuken (nee Brown) of Edmonton, Canada, email of Oct. 2006."
66	E-Mail	Brenda Cox Research.
110	E-Mail	Candace Follett email (12/30/2008).
73	E-Mail	Chuck Yanikoski family history, email April 2012
83	E-Mail	Jeff Hazeltine information - jeffhazeltine@yahoo.com
24	Family Bible	"David Alavezos, Family Bible of Sanford Follett."
37	Family Bible	"Follett Family Bible," Family of Robert C. Follett."
45	Free Form	"Barbara Connor family history research, connor63@msn.com"
41	Free Form	"Bonnie Moody or through Dreiling.ftw source."
25	Free Form	"International Genealogical Index (R)," The Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-day Saints, Copyright (c) 1980, 2002. Family History Library, 35 N West Temple Street, Salt Lake City, Utah 84150 USA.
16	Free Form	"LDS Pedigree Resource File - Compact Disc #125."
6	Free Form	"Portrait and Biographical Album, 1891, p. 685 - per Lois Humphrey."
4	Free Form	"Ronald A. (Ron) Olsen, of Oregon, 2003 gedcom files, later interviews and correspondence," rxlolsen@comcast.net."
28	Free Form	"Sandor-1602.FTW," Other.
47	Free Form	"Tom Carothers of Bolingbrook, IL (family data rec'd Dec. 2002 by mail)," Family Records.
31	Interview	"Follett Family Records and Interviews," Bonnie Follett.

Source No.	Туре	Source Description
32	Interview	"Follett-DeValska Family Questionnaire Responses (1992-1993)," Bonnie
		M. Follett.
50	Interview	"Judy Crossley Fekete Interviews and Family Research."
35	Interview	"Walter Develski of Escanaba, Michigan, Family Info."
33	Letter	"Riverside Cemetery correspondence, Fargo, ND," 3/31/1992, Bonnie M. Follett.
38	Newspaper	"Obituary."
74	Public Records	Sons of American Revolution Application for Membership
113	Public Records	United States Public Records, 1970-2009
21	Vital Records	"California Death Index 1940-1997."
94	Vital Records	"Certificate of Birth, Birth Certificates."
43	Vital Records	"Certificate of Death, Death Certificates."
93	Vital Records	"Certificate of Marriage."
104	Vital Records	"Connecticut, Births and Christenings, 1649-1906."
98	Vital Records	"Connecticut, Marriage Index, 1959-2001."
26	Vital Records	"Death Certificate (obtained by Ron Olsen)."
18	Vital Records	"Fayette Co., Iowa - Marriage Register #287, p.35."
86	Vital Records	"Illinois, Cook County Marriages, 1871-1920."
122	Vital Records	"Maine, Births and Christenings, 1739-1900."
109	Vital Records	"Maine, Vital Records, 1670-1907."
39	Vital Records	"Marriage Certificate (held by Ron Olsen)."
10	Vital Records	"Marriage Certificate, Lake Co. OR p. 37."
128	Vital Records	"Maryland, Births and Christenings, 1650-1995."
59	Vital Records	"Massachusetts Births and Christenings, 1639-1915."
63	Vital Records	"Massachusetts Deaths and Burials, 1795-1910."
61	Vital Records	"Massachusetts Deaths, 1841-1915."
68	Vital Records	"Massachusetts Marriages, 1695-1910."
60	Vital Records	"Massachusetts Marriages, 1841-1915."
125	Vital Records	"Massachusetts, Births, 1841-1915."
92	Vital Records	"Michigan Marriages, 1822-1995."
89	Vital Records	"Minnesota Birth Index, 1935-2002."
56	Vital Records	"Minnesota Death Index 1908-2002."
126	Vital Records	"Minnesota Deaths and Burials, 1835-1990."
85	Vital Records	"Minnesota Marriages, 1849-1950."
114	Vital Records	"Minnesota, Marriage Index, 1958-2001."
75	Vital Records	"New Hampshire, Birth Records, Early to 1900."
78	Vital Records	"New Hampshire, Births and Christenings, 1714-1904."
77	Vital Records	"New Hampshire, Death Records, 1654-1947."
76	Vital Records	"New Hampshire, Marriage Records, 1637-1947."

Source No.	Туре	Source Description
79	Vital Records	"New Hampshire, Marriages, 1720-1920."
112	Vital Records	"New York, County Marriages, 1908-1935."
116	Vital Records	"Ohio, County Death Records, 1840-2001."
119	Vital Records	"Ohio, County Marriages, 1789-1997."
117	Vital Records	"Ohio, Deaths, 1908-1953."
58	Vital Records	"Oregon Death Index, 1903-1998."
3	Vital Records	"Parish Register, St. Saviour, Dartmouth, Devon, England."
42	Vital Records	"Registration of Marriages."
80	Vital Records	"Rhode Island Births and Christenings, 1600-1914."
108	Vital Records	"Rhode Island Marriages, 1724-1916."
30	Vital Records	"Social Security Death Index", available at: http://www.genealogybank.com/gbnk/ssdi/.
99	Vital Records	"Texas, Birth Index, 1903-1997."
102	Vital Records	"Texas, Deaths, 1890-1976."
91	Vital Records	"Texas, Marriages, 1837-1973."
101	Vital Records	"Texas, Marriages, 1966-2010."
88	Vital Records	"U.S. Federal Census Mortality Schedules, 1850-1885."
120	Vital Records	"Vermont, Vital Records, 1760-1954."
72	Vital Records	"Wisconsin Births and Christenings."
65	Vital Records	"Wisconsin Marriages, 1836-1930."
97	Vital Records	"Wisconsin, Divorce Index, 1965-1984."
90	Vital Records	"World War I Draft Registration Cards, 1917-1918," National Archives.
57	Vital Records	"World War I Draft Registration Cards, 1917-1918."
2	Web Site	"Ancestry.com," <u>www.ancestry.com</u> .
81	Web Site	"Find A Grave," http://www.findagrave.com.
29	Web Site	"LDS FamilySearch Website," <a href="https://familysearch.org/">https://familysearch.org/</a> .
107	Web Site	"We Relate Genealogy Wiki," <a href="http://www.werelate.org">http://www.werelate.org</a> .
100	Web Site	"Wikipedia Encyclopedia," www.wikipedia.org.
126	Web Site	Billion Graves index, <a href="http://billiongraves.com">http://billiongraves.com</a> .
67	Web Site	Cox Family Genealogy Resource, <a href="http://cacox.net/genealogy/index.php">http://cacox.net/genealogy/index.php</a> .
96	Web Site	Crossley, John - jgc@americansouthwest.net, "The Crossley Families of Todmorden and Walsden," 2014, <a href="http://www.crossleyfamily.net">http://www.crossleyfamily.net</a>
121	Web Site	David Powell, "Folletts of Australia and New Zealand: A One-name study," 2014, <a href="http://www.roots-boots.net/ft/follettau.html">http://www.roots-boots.net/ft/follettau.html</a> .
103	Web Site	Follett, Thomas K., "Follett Gedcom," <a href="http://familytreemaker.genealogy.com/users/f/o/I/Thomas-K-Follett/WEBSITE-0001/UHP-Index.html">http://familytreemaker.genealogy.com/users/f/o/I/Thomas-K-Follett/WEBSITE-0001/UHP-Index.html</a> .
48	Web Site	Immigrant Ships Transcribers Guild, <a href="http://www.immigrantships.net">http://www.immigrantships.net</a> .
124	Web Site	Jim Bullock, "Rehoboth Roots gedcom," <a href="http://wc.rootsweb.ancestry.com/cgi-bin/igm.cgi?op=SRCH&amp;db=jbbullock&amp;surname=A">http://wc.rootsweb.ancestry.com/cgi-bin/igm.cgi?op=SRCH&amp;db=jbbullock&amp;surname=A</a> .

Source No.	Туре	Source Description
7	Web Site	Lillian Follett Hall Welch, "Lil's Genealogy website," <a href="http://freepages.genealogy.rootsweb.ancestry.com/~lilhome/index.html">http://freepages.genealogy.rootsweb.ancestry.com/~lilhome/index.html</a> .
87	Web Site	Robert Raymond, "History of William Rayment (1637)," <a href="http://freepages.genealogy.rootsweb.ancestry.com/~raymondfamily/WilliamRaymond1637.html">http://freepages.genealogy.rootsweb.ancestry.com/~raymondfamily/WilliamRaymond1637.html</a> .
84	Web Site	The National Archives of Norway, <a href="http://www.arkivverket.no/eng/The-National-Archives">http://www.arkivverket.no/eng/The-National-Archives</a> .
111	Web Site	Thomas Wright, "Wright Family Genealogy," <a href="http://www.angelfire.com/ma2/Wright/">http://www.angelfire.com/ma2/Wright/</a> .
51	Web Site	WorldConnect Family Tree Submissions, <a href="http://wc.rootsweb.ancestry.com">http://wc.rootsweb.ancestry.com</a> .

**Total: 129**